
 

 

 

  

  

  

North Forsyth High School  

Local School Council 

2024-2025 
 

 Name Affiliation Cell phone Email 

Parent Elected 
2024 

Christie Carey Parent 770-314-5405 christiecanova@yahoo.com 

Parent Elected 
2024 

Resa Thomas Parent 678-469-5880 resarhyne@icloud.com 

PTSO Rep 
Appointed 
2024-2025 

Jill Sterling PTSO 704-996-2795 jsterlingnfhsptso@gmail.com 

Business Partner 
2023 

Kellie Aucoin 
Parent 

Lanier Goods 
404-394-7547 kellie@laniergoods.com 

Teacher 
2023 

Jamie Summerour 
North Forsyth High School 

Science Teacher 
770-781-6637 

X160860 
jsummerour@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Teacher 
2023 

Meighan Bassett 
North Forsyth High School 

Science Dept Chair 
770-781-6637 

x160257 
mbassett@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Secretary Ranita Christopher 
North Forsyth High School 

Principal’s Secretary 
770-781-6637 

x160113 
rchristopher@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Principal Bob Carnaroli 
North Forsyth High School 

Principal 
770-781-6637 

Ext 160106 
bcarnaroli@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Tammi Bramblett Parent 678-699-4699 tammigalin@yahoo.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Alexis Byrd Parent 336-340-6036 Alexis_byrd05@yahoo.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Bert Durand Parent 678-634-9611 cbertdurand@gmail.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Emily Keag Parent 678-770-0057 etkeag@gmail.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Brandy Povenz Parent 404-431-6510 povenzfamily@yahoo.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Amy Ridgway Parent 678-516-1888 Aridgway678@gmail.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Jenna Turner Parent 770-891-4010 Jennamarieturner@gmail.com 

Non-Voting Invited 
Parent 

Melanie Walsh Parent 470-860-8226 melanieawalsh@outlook.com 

 

NFHS LSC Meeting Dates 

(7:30 am) 
September 3, 2024 

November 13, 2024  

(North United) 

January 28, 2025 

March 25, 2025 
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